

State of Punjab Vs. Ms Metro Engineers and ors. ARB-30-2019.

Present: Sh. Sushil Kumar, APP for State.

An application for objection petition under Section 34(2) (b) (ii) of Arbitration and Conciliation Act received by way of entrustment. It be registered. Let notice to respondents be issued for 02.09.2019 on filing copies/PF.

Date of Order: 02.08.2019.

Typed by: Manisha

(Surinder Pal Kaur)

ADJ/Rupnagar

UID No. PB0089.