

State of Punjab VS Metro Engineers Arbitration no.30-19

Present: None

In view of direction issued by the Hon'ble High Court, from time to time, in view of prevailing situation due to outbreak of Novel Corona Virus "COVID-19" and keeping in view building of courts, infrastructure in the District, the case now stands adjourned to 3.10.2020 for the purpose already fixed. Parties/their counsels be informed accordingly.

Date of order:19.8.2020

(Surinder Pal Kaur)
ADJ/Rupnagar
UID NO . PB00089

shikha