

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK Vs _____

Present: Sh.Mohit Sareen Adv for the complainant

Today counsel for the complainant placed on record postal receipts which shows that summons through registered post were sent to accused. Further, the period of 30 days has expired as per Section 27 of General Clause Act, but none has appeared on behalf of accused. Now in order to avoid any delay and have speedy trial, accused be summoned throughailable warrants in the sum of ₹10,000/- with one surety in the like amount for 10.02.2026

Date of Order: 20.11.2025
Parveen Kumar, Steno G-III

(Jasbeer Singh)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class,
Chandigarh
UID No . PB00490